[AP1151]
015000867-E-01 - 1 - 2017/03
1.  General Description
The AP1151 is a low dropout linear regulator with On/Off control, which can supply 200mA load current.
The output voltage can be set between 1.3 to 13.5V by an external resistor, and the output capacitor is
available to use a small 0.22uF ceramic capacitor.
The AP1151 has a built-in over-current protection and thermal shutdown protection circuit, and is possible
to provide two types of package, the AP1151ADS is the SOT23-5 package and the AP1151AEU is the

FB
Figure 1. Block Diagram
6. Ordering Guide
AP1151ADS          Ta = -40 to 85°C SOT23-6
AP1151AEU          Ta = -40 to 85°C         PLP1822-6
[AP1151]
015000867-E-01 - 4 - 2017/03
7. Pin Configuration and Functions
Pin Configurations
SOT23-6 PLP1822-6
VOUT
FB
VIN
NP
VCONT
1
2
3 4
6
GND5
(Top View)
VIN4
FB6NP
3VCONT
1
GND 2
Exposed
-PAD VOUT5
(Top View)
Functions
Pin No. Pin
Description Internal Equivalent Circuit DescriptionSOT23
-6
PLP1822
-6
1 5 VOUT
Output Terminal
The output voltage is
decided by the following
formulas.
R1
R2R1VV FBOUT
2 6 FB
Feedback Terminal
Connect a resistance
R1 between GND, and
a resistance R2
between VOUT.
3 4 V IN Input Terminal
4 3 VCONT
On/Off Control
Terminal
VCONT > 1.8V : ON
VCONT < 0.35V : OFF
The pull-down resister
(500k ) is built-in.
5 2 GND Ground Terminal
VCONT
320k
500k
VOUT
VIN
VREF
FB R2
R1
[AP1151]
015000867-E-01 - 5 - 2017/03
Pin No. Pin
Description Internal Equivalent Circuit DescriptionSOT23
-6
PLP1822
-6
6 1 NP